دائرة الموارد البشرية Human Resources Department

Date: 1/10/2024

Mohammad Abed Latif Mohammad Smadi



PERSONAL INFORMATION

Title: Faculty member

Academic Rank: Assistant Professor

Date & Place of Birth: 28/3/1987. Irbid, Jordan

Nationality: Jordanian

Address: king al Hussein Ben Talal St, Irbid, Jordan

Phone No.: 0798582211

Email:m.smadi@aau.edu.jo

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS

Degree	Major	Duration (From-To)	University	Country
PhD	Curriculum instructions	2017-2021	University Utara Malaysia	Malaysia
Master	Curriculum instructions	2014-2016	Yarmouk University	Jordan







Human Resources Department

Bachelor	Political sciences	2005-2009	Al- al Bayt University	Jordan		
High School Diploma	literary Stream	2009	An Nuayymah Secondary School	Jordan		
TEACHING EXPERIENCE						
Duration	Rank	Institution	Department/Faculty	Country		
2024 - present	Professor assistant	Amman Arab University	College of Arts and Sciences/Basic Sciences	Jordan		

OTHER EXPERIENCE

Duration	Rank	Institution	Department/Faculty	Country
2018 - 2021	Research assistant	University Utara Malaysia	School of Education	Malaysia

PUBLICATIONS





Human Resources Department

JOURNALS Author/s (In Order)	Title	Journal	Vol./No.	Publication Date
Smadi, M. A. L. M.,	The influence of knowledge and skills on technology integration in Jordanian schools' social studies teaching	Journal of Talent Development and Excellence,	Vol. 23	Acceptance 2024.
Smadi, M. A. L. M., & Raman, A. (2020).	Technological sources influencing technology integration in social studies teaching in Jordanian school.	International Journal of Advanced Science and Technology	Vol. 29	2020
Smadi, M. A. L. M., Mohammad, A. H., & Ab Rahman, F.	Barriers in Instructional Technology Integration in Teachers in Social Studies at Jordan Elementary School	Pedagogia: Jurnal Pendidikan	Vol. 9	2020
Smadi, M. A. L. M., & Raman, A.	Time factor influencing technology integration in social studies teaching in Jordanian school.	European Journal of Interactive Multimedia and Education	Vol. 1	2020
Smadi, M. A. L. M	The support of teachers influencing on technology integration in social studies teaching in Jordanian school	Pakistan journal of life and social sciences	Vol. 23	Acceptance, 2024.

CONFERENCES





Human Resources Department

Author/s (In Order)	Title	Conference	Country	Date
Smadi, M. A. L. M., Mohammad, A. H., & Ab Rahman, F.	Barriers in Instructional Technology Integration in Teachers in Social Studies at Jordan Elementary School	(ICEGE, 2018) -UUM.	Malaysia	2020

Books				
Author/s (In Order)	Title	Publisher	Edition	Date

MEMBERSHIPS OF SCIENTIFIC AND PROFESSIONAL SOCIETIES

UNIVERSITY COMMITTEES





Human Resources Department

- Curriculum Committee
- Qualification Design Committee

WORKSHOPS ATTENDED

- Training of Trainers (TOT), Arab International Academy, 5 Jun-20 Jul 2023.
- International computer Driving License (ICDL), Arab International Academy, 5 Jul- 20
 Aug 2023.
- STEM Research Opportunity. (At Suajana room, SEML, 26 Feb 2018).
- Organized by Institute of excellent teachers& Leaders in Education (IETLE), college of arts and sciences, University Utara Malaysia (UUM).
- Organising your social Science research study: selection of a research topic. (at Kedah room SBM, 27 MARCH 2018) . Organized by school of Business Management (SBM)
 University Utara Malaysia (UUM).
- Qualitative NVIVO workshop 2018.(at SMMTC training room, 11, December 2018).
 Organized by school of multimedia technology and communication (SMMTC). University
 Utara Malaysia.
- Academic writing for research paper "at seminar hall (B), convention centre on September
 17, 2018(Monday). University Utara Malaysia (UUM).
- Quantitative research method: series II. "At auditorium 2, Sultanah Bahitah Library,
 October 24, 2018 (Wednesday). University Utara Malaysia (UUM).





Human Resources Department

- Postgraduate enhancement workshop series: "Writing Problem Statement" (At AHSGS meeting room UUM CAS, November 27, 2018). Organized by Awang had salleh Graduate school of art and science, University Utara Malaysia (UUM).
- Postgraduate enhancement workshop series: "Preparing PhD/Master proposals"(at seminar room, CoPED School of computing October 30, 2018). Organized byAwang had salleh Graduate school of art and science, University Utara Malaysia (UUM).
- Comparative between Quality, Quantity and Mix method (April 2, 2018). Organized by
 Awang had Salleh Graduate school of art and science, Uninirsty Utara Malaysia(UUM).
- How I find research gap and problem statement. At college of law, October 26, 2018.
 University Utara Malaysia (UUM).
- How to write A good thesis workshop research?
- How I find research gap and problem statement. At college of law, October 26, 2018.
 University Utara Malaysia (UUM).
- Formulating problem statement.
- Qualitative research method for PhD student. (September 23, 2018). Organized by Awang had salleh Graduate school of art and science, University Utara Malaysia (UUM).
- Quantitative research method for PhD student.
- One-day intensive training on research proposal development.
- Qualitative research in social science.
- How to write abstract in 30 minutes?
- Survey instrument development workshop.





دائرة الموارد البشرية Human Resources Department

- Sampling techniques: Sample it right held on.
- Mendeley: Expedient reference manager workshop.

WORKSHOPS OFFERED

RESEARCH INTERESTS

- Educational Technology in teaching
- Instructional Technology
- Use computers in Education and Educational Research Methodology
- research areas include Curriculum Instructions
- Educational technology in social studies
- preschool, primary and secondary level education
- higher level education
- Alternative learning
- Blended education
- methods and techniques of teaching and learning
- critical thinking; collaborative learning
- distance and e-learning





Human Resources Department

LANGUAGES

- Arabic (Native)
- English (Good)

OTHER COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES

AWARDS RECEIVED

REFERENCES

(1) Name: Prof: Khalid Al-Azzy,

Position: Faculty Member of the Department of Curriculum Instruction at Yarmouk

University

Email:Khalidf@yu.edu.jo

(2) Name: Prof: Arumugam Raman

Position: Faculty Member of the Department of Education at University Utara Malaysia

Email: arumugam@uum.edu.my



